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$election 01 PriaClPalll by Deihl Ad ..
QlbaistraUolL

626. SHRI CUMBUM N. NATARA-
JAN: Will toe Minister Df EDUCA ..
TION AND SOCIAL WELFARB be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 839 on the 23rd February, 1981 re: reversion ot Principals by Delhi Administration anc. state:

(a) whether the selection of 25 female principals on ad-hoc basis was approved by Departmental Promotions Committee on 8th January, 1970 and regularised by another DPc in February, 1973; -

(b) whether the der.ision of upgradation of the post of principal from Class II to Class I with retrospective effect from 27th May, 1970 was conveyed to Delhi Administration in August, 1973 i.e., much after the initIal selectIon of these prmcipals on 8th January, 1979,

(c) whether Government have brought to the notice of the Ministries/
Departments lncludIng Delhi AdminIStratIon on 15th November, 1979 tbat they have no authority to make ad-hoc appointments exceeding one year; and

(d) if so, why the selection made by regular DPC in accordance with the approved recruitment rules against re-
8ular vacancies on 8th January, 1970 i.e, much before the upgrac..atIon is
,tIll being treated ne; ad-hoc even after lapse of 11 years?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRIES OF EDUCATION AND
SOCIAL WELFARE (SHRIMATt
SHEILA KAUL): (a), (b) and (d).
According to information furnished by the Delhi Administration, they were appointed as Principals on In ad-hoc basis on the recommendation ot the DPC made in its meetin,g held On 3-1-1970 and not on 8-1-1970.
Subsequently, these appointments to dass II posts were regularised in February, 1973.

In 1973, the posts of Principals were l~ ifted a8 Clau I posts with 1'e~r '

pective efJeCt frOIQ 27-50.1970 becatae Df a revision of Pay scales with effect from the said date. The ortier regularising the apl)ointmeQts of the .i~

Principala had 1 . oe( ~ntl to be revoked as adv~~ed by UPSC.

The services of these principals were regularised against posts of Vice-Principal in 1980, b\lt, their ad-hoc .ppoint-
ments as Pnncipals could not ~ regularised so far because of non-ftnaU-Sation of seniority of Vice-Principals, wbicb matter is s\1b-judice.

(C) According to Union Public Service Commission (Exemptlon from Consultation) Regulations, 1958, the Administrator of Delhi is competent to appoint a person to any class I post on a~ ad-hoc basis for a period of one year which can be extended after
o ta~ning approval 01 Unlon Pul'lic Service CommIssion.

New Citizenship Legislation PaiS .. by Sri Lana

627. SHRI K. T. KOSALRAM: WIll the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the legislation that has been recently passed by the Government of Sri Lanka regarc..ing issuance of citizenship rights and repatriation of Stateless people of Indian origin in Sri Lanka; and

(b) the steps being taken by the Government In this matter in view of the lapse of Shastri-Sirimavo agreement and the supplementary Agreement between Mrs. Gandhi and Mrs.
Sirimavo on Ocfober 31, 1981?

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI P. V. NARASIMHA
RAO): (a) On 8tJi -july, 1981, Srl Lanka
Parliament passed a Bill'deUnking the grant of Sri Lanka citizenship from repatriiltion of Indian citizens for statel!$s persons covered under the 196' and 1974 .Agreements.

(b) Government of IncU, and Government of Sri Lanka have .expressed

